

JFLL/CS/SE/2022-2023/10

To, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited,** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051. NSE Trading Symbol: **JETFREIGHT**

Jet Freight Logistics Limited

An NSE & BSE Listed Company ISO 9001:2015 Certified CIN: L63090 MH 2006 PLC 161114 IATA No.: 14/3-4781 www.jfll.com

Date: 13.07.2022

Listing Operations Department, **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. **BSE Scrip Code: 543420**

ISIN: INE982V01025

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI of (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject matter, please find attached herewith copy of certificate received from Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depository and Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanks & Regards, For **Jet Freight Logistics Limited**

Shraddha Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

REGD. OFFICE: C-706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 099. Tel.: +91 22 6104 3700 Hotline No : 9614926926 Email : <u>info@jfll.com</u> Website : <u>www.jfll.com</u> BRANCHES: Mumbai | Delhi | Bengaluru | Chennai | Hyderabad | Kolkata | Cochin | Ahmedabad | Thiruvananthapuram | Calicut | Lucknow | A WOS in Dubai & Netherland



Date: 13/07/2022

JET FREIGHT LOGISTICS LTD. C/706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400099

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization, during the quarter ended on June 30, 2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

Prasad Madiwale Authorized Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel.: +9122 6263 8200 • Fax : +9122 6263 8299 • Ema il : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com **Regd. Office:** E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.